MUDGWAY Lewis

Born: 21 Oct 1869 Johnsonville, NZ

Died: 27 Oct 1954 (85) Petone, NZ

Buried: Taita cemetery, Lower Hutt, NZ

Father: Charles 1819 - 1898 Johnsonville
Mother: Frances Sunnex 1826 — 1887 Johnsonville
Married: 1 Feb 1892 Wellington, NZ

HAWKINS Mary

Born: 26 May 1872 Greymouth, NZ

Died: 8 Mar 1930 (58) Tararu, Thames, NZ

Buried: Tahuna cemetery, Maukoro, NZ

Father: James 1828 - 1908 Orowaiti
Mother: Annie

Children:

Mudgway Charles

Born: 5 Mar 1892 Wellington, NZ

Died: 21 Dec 1969 (77)

Buried: Purewa cemetery, Auckland, NZ, cremated

Married: 22 Jun 1914

Fielden Emily Ashworth

Born: c 1884 Hale, Cheshire, England
Died: 30 Dec 1965

Buried: Purewa cemetery, Auckland, NZ, cremated
Mudgway Herbert Lewis

Born: 20 Apr 1893 Otaki, Nz

Died: 15 Dec 1962 (69) Kaikohe, NZ

Buried: Kaikohe, NZ, cemetery

WW1, Trooper, Mounted Rifle Brigade

Married: 24 Oct 1917

Allen Jessie

Born: 9 Apr 1891 Hokianga, NZ
Died: 12 Jul 1971 (80) Kaikohe, NZ
Buried: Kaikohe, NZ, cemetery
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Mudgway Alick

Born: 6 Mar 1895 Otaki, NZ
Died: 19 Aug 1993 (98) Auckland, NZ
Buried: Papakura cemetery, Auckland, NZ

WW1, Private, Otago Infantry Battalion (as Alec)

Married: (1) 19 Jun 1918

McDonald Elsie Florence #

Born: 8 Feb 1898 Thames, NZ
Died: 24 Jul 1987 (89)

Buried: Purewa cemetery, Auckland, NZ, cremated

Married: (2"%) 21 Nov 1935

Hoggard Clara Helen

Born: 27 Feb 1914 Tararua, NZ
Died: 12 Oct 2014 (100) Hamilton, NZ
Buried: Hamilton Park cemetery, Hamilton, NZ

# Married: (2") 27 Feb 1935

Laslett Alan Edgar

Born: 27 Aug 1910 Otorohanga, NZ
Died: 19 May 1960 (50) Hauraki Gulf, NZ
Buried: Purewa cemetery, Auckland, NZ, cremated
Mudgway Royston Albert

Born: 10 Aug 1901 Wellington, NZ
Died: 17 Aug 1901 (0) Shannon, NZ
Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Mudgway Claude *

Born: 3 Dec 1902 Shannon, NZ
Died: 24 Jun 1985 (83) Auckland, NZ
Buried: Waikumete cemetery, Auckland, NZ
Mudgway Roysten William

Born: 17 Jun 1906 Levin, NZ

Died: 7 Jun 1965 (59) Auckland, NZ
Buried: Waikumete cemetery, Auckland, NZ

Married: 8 Aug 1931
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May Hannah Beatrice

Born: c 1908

Died: 28 Aug 1990 (82) Auckland, NZ
Buried: Waikumete cemetery, Auckland, NZ
Property:

Does not appear on any property lists
Notes:
* Served 2 month in goal, 1942, for failing to enrol in Reserves

Electoral Rolls:

Lewis Mary

1893 Ohau Labourer Ohau Married
1894 Ohau Labourer Ohau Married
1896 Ohau Labourer Ohau Married
1899 Ohau Labourer Ohau Married
1900 Ohau Labourer Ohau Married
1905 Levin Labourer Levin Married
1908 Levin Labourer Levin Married
1911 Te Aroha Farmer Te Aroha Married
1914 Te Aroha Farmer Te Aroha Married
1919 Te Aroha Farmer Te Aroha Married
1922 Tararu Farmer Tararu Married
1925 Tararu Farmer Tararu Married
1928 Tararu Farmer Tararu Married
1931 Tararu Farmer

1935 Tararu Farmer

1938 Tararu Farmer

1941 Tararu Farmer

1946 Orongo Retired

1949 Thames Retired

1893 - 1908 shown as Louis in Electoral Rolls

Charles Emily
1914 Mangaiti Labourer
1919 Mangaiti Labourer
1922 Waihou Farmer Waihou Married
1925 Waihou Farmer Waihou Married
1928 Waihou Farmer Waihou Married
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1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963

1914
1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969

1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
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Waihou
Waihou
Waihou
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland

Herbert
Patutahi
Tararu Flat
Tararu Flat
Umawera
Umawera
Umawera
Umawera
Umawera
Umawera
Umawera
Umawera
Umawera
Umawera
Umawera
Umawera

Alick
Waiororgaomai
Tararu Flat
Tararu Creek
Tararu Creek
Tararu Creek
Redvale

Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer

Labourer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer

Farmer
Labourer
Fisherman
Fisherman
Fisherman
Farmer

Waihou

Waihou

Waihou

Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland

Jessie

Tararu Flat
Tararu Flat

Umawera
Umawera
Umawera
Umawera
Umawera
Umawera
Umawera
Umawera
Umawera
Umawera
Umawera
Umawera
Umawera
Kaihau

Kaihau

Elsie

Tararu Flat
Tararu Crk
Tararu Crk
Tararu Crk

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow

Widow

Widow

Married
Married
Married
Married



1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972
1978
1981

1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972
1978
1981

1931

1935
1938
1941
1943
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Hamilton

Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth

Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland

Claude

Thames

Thames

Thames

Thames

Hastings
Hastings
Hastings
Hastings
Hastings
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland

Roysten
Auckland

Timber Worker
Dairy Proprietor
Dairy Proprietor
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired

Patternmaker
Patternmaker
Patternmaker
Patternmaker
Radio Serviceman
Radio Serviceman
Radio Serviceman
Radio Serviceman
Radio Serviceman
Leather Worker
Leather Worker
Metal Worker
Metal Worker
Process Worker
Factory Worker
Factory Worker
Retired

Boot Repairer

Clara
Hamilton
PN

PN
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland

Hannah

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married



1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
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Auckland
Auckland
Auckland

Bootmaker
Bootmaker
Bootmaker

Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland

Married
Married
Married
Widow



