MUDGWAY Lewis

Born: 21 Oct 1869 Johnsonville, NZ

Died: 27 Oct 1954 (85) Petone, NZ

Buried: Taita cemetery, Lower Hutt, NZ

Father: Charles 1819 – 1898 Johnsonville Mother: Frances Sunnex 1826 – 1887 Johnsonville

Married: 1 Feb 1892 Wellington, NZ

HAWKINS Mary

Born: 26 May 1872 Greymouth, NZ
Died: 8 Mar 1930 (58) Tararu, Thames, NZ

Buried: Tahuna cemetery, Maukoro, NZ

Father: James 1828 – 1908 Orowaiti

Mother: Annie

Children:

Mudgway Charles

Born: 5 Mar 1892 Wellington, NZ

Died: 21 Dec 1969 (77)

Buried: Purewa cemetery, Auckland, NZ, cremated

Married: 22 Jun 1914

Fielden Emily Ashworth

Born: c 1884 Hale, Cheshire, England

Died: 30 Dec 1965

Buried: Purewa cemetery, Auckland, NZ, cremated

Mudgway Herbert Lewis

Born: 20 Apr 1893 Otaki, NZ Died: 15 Dec 1962 (69) Kaikohe, NZ

Buried: Kaikohe, NZ, cemetery

WW1, Trooper, Mounted Rifle Brigade

Married: 24 Oct 1917

Allen Jessie

Born: 9 Apr 1891 Hokianga, NZ Died: 12 Jul 1971 (80) Kaikohe, NZ

Buried: Kaikohe, NZ, cemetery

Mudgway Alick

Born: 6 Mar 1895 Otaki, NZ Died: 19 Aug 1993 (98) Auckland, NZ

Buried: Papakura cemetery, Auckland, NZ

WW1, Private, Otago Infantry Battalion (as Alec)

Married: (1st) 19 Jun 1918

McDonald Elsie Florence #

Born: 8 Feb 1898 Thames, NZ

Died: 24 Jul 1987 (89)

Buried: Purewa cemetery, Auckland, NZ, cremated

Married: (2nd) 21 Nov 1935

Hoggard Clara Helen

Born: 27 Feb 1914 Tararua, NZ
Died: 12 Oct 2014 (100) Hamilton, NZ
Buried: Hamilton Park cemetery, Hamilton, NZ

Married: (2nd) 27 Feb 1935

Laslett Alan Edgar

Born: 27 Aug 1910 Otorohanga, NZ Died: 19 May 1960 (50) Hauraki Gulf, NZ Buried: Purewa cemetery, Auckland, NZ, cremated

Mudgway Royston Albert

Born: 10 Aug 1901 Wellington, NZ Died: 17 Aug 1901 (0) Shannon, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Mudgway Claude *

Born: 3 Dec 1902 Shannon, NZ Died: 24 Jun 1985 (83) Auckland, NZ

Buried: Waikumete cemetery, Auckland, NZ

Mudgway Roysten William

Born: 17 Jun 1906 Levin, NZ Died: 7 Jun 1965 (59) Auckland, NZ

Buried: Waikumete cemetery, Auckland, NZ

Married: 8 Aug 1931

May Hannah Beatrice

Born: c 1908

Died: 28 Aug 1990 (82) Auckland, NZ

Buried: Waikumete cemetery, Auckland, NZ

Property:

Does not appear on any property lists

Notes:

* Served 2 month in goal, 1942, for failing to enrol in Reserves

Electoral Rolls:

	Lewis		Mary	
1893	Ohau	Labourer	Ohau	Married
1894	Ohau	Labourer	Ohau	Married
1896	Ohau	Labourer	Ohau	Married
1899	Ohau	Labourer	Ohau	Married
1900	Ohau	Labourer	Ohau	Married
1905	Levin	Labourer	Levin	Married
1908	Levin	Labourer	Levin	Married
1911	Te Aroha	Farmer	Te Aroha	Married
1914	Te Aroha	Farmer	Te Aroha	Married
1919	Te Aroha	Farmer	Te Aroha	Married
1922	Tararu	Farmer	Tararu	Married
1925	Tararu	Farmer	Tararu	Married
1928	Tararu	Farmer	Tararu	Married
1931	Tararu	Farmer		
1935	Tararu	Farmer		
1938	Tararu	Farmer		
1941	Tararu	Farmer		
1946	Orongo	Retired		
1949	Thames	Retired		

1893 – 1908 shown as Louis in Electoral Rolls

	Charles		Emily	
1914	Mangaiti	Labourer		
1919	Mangaiti	Labourer		
1922	Waihou	Farmer	Waihou	Married
1925	Waihou	Farmer	Waihou	Married
1928	Waihou	Farmer	Waihou	Married

1931 1935 1938 1941 1943 1946 1949 1954 1957 1960 1963	Waihou Waihou Waihou Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland	Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer	Waihou Waihou Waihou Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland	Married Married Married Married Married Married Retired Retired Retired Retired
	Herbert		Jessie	
1914	Patutahi	Labourer		
1919	Tararu Flat	Farmer	Tararu Flat	Married
1922	Tararu Flat	Farmer	Tararu Flat	Married
1925	Umawera	Farmer	Umawera	Married
1928	Umawera	Farmer	Umawera	Married
1931	Umawera	Farmer	Umawera	Married
1935	Umawera	Farmer	Umawera	Married
1938	Umawera	Farmer	Umawera	Married
1941	Umawera	Farmer	Umawera	Married
1943	Umawera	Farmer	Umawera	Married
1946	Umawera	Farmer	Umawera	Married
1949	Umawera	Farmer	Umawera	Married
1954	Umawera	Farmer	Umawera	Married
1957	Umawera	Farmer	Umawera	Married
1960	Umawera	Farmer	Umawera	Married
1963			Umawera	Widow
1966			Kaihau	Widow
1969			Kaihau	Widow
	Alick		Elsie	
1919	Waiororgaomai	Farmer		
1922	Tararu Flat	Labourer	Tararu Flat	
1925	Tararu Creek	Fisherman	Tararu Crk	Married
1928	Tararu Creek	Fisherman	Tararu Crk	
1931	Tararu Creek	Fisherman	Tararu Crk	Married
1935	Redvale	Farmer		

			Clara	
1938	Hamilton	Timber Worker	Hamilton	Married
1941	Palmerston Nth	Dairy Proprietor	PN	Married
1943	Palmerston Nth	Dairy Proprietor	PN	Married
1946	Auckland	Farmer	Auckland	Married
1949	Auckland	Farmer	Auckland	Married
1954	Auckland	Farmer	Auckland	Married
1957	Auckland	Farmer	Auckland	Married
1960	Auckland	Farmer	Auckland	Married
1963	Auckland	Farmer	Auckland	Married
1966	Auckland	Farmer	Auckland	Married
1969	Auckland	Retired	Auckland	Married
1972	Auckland	Retired	Auckland	Married
1978	Auckland	Retired	Auckland	Married
1981	Auckland	Retired	Auckland	Married
	Claude			
1925	Thames	Patternmaker		
1928	Thames	Patternmaker		
1931	Thames	Patternmaker		
1935	Thames	Patternmaker		
1938	Hastings	Radio Serviceman		
1941	Hastings	Radio Serviceman		
1943	Hastings	Radio Serviceman		
1946	Hastings	Radio Serviceman		
1949	Hastings	Radio Serviceman		
1957	Auckland	Leather Worker		
1960	Auckland	Leather Worker		
1963	Auckland	Metal Worker		
1966	Auckland	Metal Worker		
1969	Auckland	Process Worker		
1972	Auckland	Factory Worker		
1978	Auckland	Factory Worker		
1981	Auckland	Retired		
	Roysten		Hannah	
1931	Auckland	Boot Repairer	- 1 - 1 - 1 - 1	
1025		•		
1935				
1938				
1941				
1943				

1946				
1949				
1954				
1957	Auckland	Bootmaker	Auckland	Married
1960	Auckland	Bootmaker	Auckland	Married
1963	Auckland	Bootmaker	Auckland	Married
1966			Auckland	Widow